Seward County
Statement of State Aid Allocated to
Certain Local Subdivisions Within the County
for Fiscal Year 2024-2025

Total Property State Aid
Taxes Levied Fiscal Year
in 2024 2024-2025"

Seward County

Seward County..........ccocoeueen. $10,325,307.89 $3,165,921.27
City - Village
Beaver Crossing.........cccc...... 117,000.15 84,436.37
76,519.97 35,572.44
Cordova. 11,000.06 30,364.88
Garland 68,111.78 45,072.14
Goehner.... 46,164.89 37,983.32
Milford...... 777,130.14 463,787.57
Pleasant Dale.. 71,115.70 49,706.09
Seward...... 2,157,464.21 1,235,996.35
Staplehurst... 42,120.00 69,649.21
Utica... 287,094.33 190,616.08
Totals. 3,653,721.23 2,243,184.45
School Districts

Centennial 5672 8,962,249.40 4,000,587.55
Crete 22 (Saline Co.). 0.00 0.00
David City 562

(Butler Co.)..eveeeiciciianne 0.00 0.00
Dorchester 442

(Saline Co.)..c.covvveuvirrcnns 0.00 0.00
East Butler 5022

(Butler Co.)..evveeicvciianns 0.00 0.00
Exeter-Milligan 12

(Fillmore Co.).. 0.00 0.00
Friend 682 (Saline Co.). 0.00 0.00
Malcolm 1482
(Lancaster Co.).. 0.00 0.00
Milford 52 7,753,025.68 5,257,184.03
Raymond Central 1612

(Lancaster Co.).. 0.00 0.00
Seward 92 . 15,479,784.80 9,005,668.75
Totals® ..o 32,195,059.88 18,263,440.33

"The amount of state funds shown above (in the State Aid column) would have been
additional property taxes if not allocated to the county, city, village, and school district
by the Legislature (Neb. Rev. Stat. § 77- 1704.01).

2This local subdivision overlaps into another county. The amounts of total property
taxes and state aid for the subdivision are the total amounts for the local subdivision
and not just the portion in this county. To avoid double counting, these totals are only
shown in the county where the local subdivision is considered headquartered. If there
are zero dollars shown, the subdivision is headquartered in the county shown in
parentheses.

3Total property taxes levied for school districts includes amounts levied to retire
bonded indebtedness.

Seward County
Statement of State Aid Allocated to
Certain Local Subdivisions Within the County
for Fiscal Year 2024-2025

Total Property State Aid
Taxes Levied Fiscal Year
in 2024 2024-2025"

Seward County

Seward County..........ccocoeueen. $10,325,307.89 $3,165,921.27
City - Village
Beaver Crossing.........cccc...... 117,000.15 84,436.37
76,519.97 35,572.44
Cordova. 11,000.06 30,364.88
Garland 68,111.78 45,072.14
Goehner.... 46,164.89 37,983.32
Milford...... 777,130.14 463,787.57
Pleasant Dale.. 71,115.70 49,706.09
Seward...... 2,157,464.21 1,235,996.35
Staplehurst... 42,120.00 69,649.21
Utica... 287,094.33 190,616.08
Totals. 3,653,721.23 2,243,184.45
School Districts

Centennial 5672 8,962,249.40 4,000,587.55
Crete 22 (Saline Co.). 0.00 0.00
David City 562

(Butler Co.)..euveeeeciciianne 0.00 0.00
Dorchester 442

(Saline Co.)....coovveeuviricnns 0.00 0.00
East Butler 5022

(Butler Co.)..eveeeecvcinnne 0.00 0.00
Exeter-Milligan 12

(Fillmore Co.).. 0.00 0.00
Friend 682 (Saline Co.). 0.00 0.00
Malcolm 1482
(Lancaster Co.).. 0.00 0.00
Milford 52 7,753,025.68 5,257,184.03
Raymond Central 1612

(Lancaster Co.).. 0.00 0.00
Seward 92 . 15,479,784.80 9,005,668.75
Totals?. e 32,195,059.88 18,263,440.33

"The amount of state funds shown above (in the State Aid column) would have been
additional property taxes if not allocated to the county, city, village, and school district
by the Legislature (Neb. Rev. Stat. § 77- 1704.01).

2This local subdivision overlaps into another county. The amounts of total property
taxes and state aid for the subdivision are the total amounts for the local subdivision
and not just the portion in this county. To avoid double counting, these totals are only
shown in the county where the local subdivision is considered headquartered. If there
are zero dollars shown, the subdivision is headquartered in the county shown in
parentheses.

3Total property taxes levied for school districts includes amounts levied to retire
bonded indebtedness.

Seward County
Statement of State Aid Allocated to
Certain Local Subdivisions Within the County
for Fiscal Year 2024-2025

Total Property State Aid
Taxes Levied Fiscal Year
in 2024 2024-2025"

Seward County

Seward County.........c.cccu.n.. $10,325,307.89 $3,165,921.27
City - Village
Beaver Crossing.......c.ccceeeeee 117,000.15 84,436.37
76,519.97 35,572.44
Cordova.. 11,000.06 30,364.88
Garland... 68,111.78 45,072.14
Goehner.. 46,164.89 37,983.32
Milford.... 777,130.14 463,787.57
Pleasant Dale 71,115.70 49,706.09
Seward....... 2,157,464.21 1,235,996.35
Staplehurst... 42,120.00 69,649.21
Utica.... 287,094.33 190,616.08
Totals.. 3,653,721.23 2,243,184.45
School Districts

Centennial 5672 8,962,249.40 4,000,587.55
Crete 22 (Saline Co.).. 0.00 0.00
David City 562

(Butler Co.)...c.ovucveuvriecennee 0.00 0.00
Dorchester 442

(Saline Co.)..cvueveecieiine 0.00 0.00
East Butler 5022

(Butler Co.)...coovucvevveiecennee 0.00 0.00
Exeter-Milligan 12

(Fillmore Co.).. 0.00 0.00
Friend 682 (Saline Co.).. 0.00 0.00
Malcolm 1482
(Lancaster Co.)... 0.00 0.00
Milford 52 7,753,025.68 5,257,184.03
Raymond Central 1612

(Lancaster Co.)... 0.00 0.00
Seward 92 15,479,784.80 9,005,668.75
Totals®. e 32,195,059.88 18,263,440.33

"The amount of state funds shown above (in the State Aid column) would have been
additional property taxes if not allocated to the county, city, village, and school district
by the Legislature (Neb. Rev. Stat. § 77- 1704.01).

2This local subdivision overlaps into another county. The amounts of total property
taxes and state aid for the subdivision are the total amounts for the local subdivision
and not just the portion in this county. To avoid double counting, these totals are only
shown in the county where the local subdivision is considered headquartered. If there
are zero dollars shown, the subdivision is headquartered in the county shown in
parentheses.

3Total property taxes levied for school districts includes amounts levied to retire
bonded indebtedness.



Total State Tax Dollars

State Aid to Schools (TEEOSA) ..........ccccceueunee
Property Tax Credit ACt ........cccoeeevieenieeieens
School District Property Tax Credit'..................
Special Education Payments ...........cccccceceenee.

Highway User Revenue Distribution to
CitIES e

Highway User Revenue Distribution to
CoUNtIES ...

Homestead Exemptions ..........cccooeeveneerieneninne

Community College Foundation and
Equalization Aid .........cccooeeireiiieieieeee

State Temporary School Fund ............cccccvvuenenne.
Municipal Equalization Fund (MEF)...................
County Public Health Aid ............cccooeireinene.

Convention Center and Arena Turnback
to Cities

Insurance Premium Distribution to
COoUNLIES ..o

Mutual Finance Assistance Fund.......................
Water Sustainability...........cccoceverevineiincieene

Nebraska Resources Development

Total Tax Dollars Distril d

$1,163,371,819.00

427,068,566.00
750,000,000.00

491,724,441.00

218,496,201.24

218,253,431.08

150,777,794.94

367,439,424.00
119,860,481.19
34,034,709.01

21,078,381.26

18,429,942.04

6,929,279.83
4,336,320.00

8,839,106.08

3,428,043.86

$4,004,067,940.53

" "School District Property Tax Credit" includes School Property Tax Credits,

credits from TIF taxes and unused amounts.

AS A NEBRASKA REAL PROPERTY OWNER, YOU MAY BE ELIGIBLE FOR A
CREDIT ON YOUR NEBRASKA INCOME TAX RETURN. PLEASE SEE THE

DEPARTMENMT OF REVENUE WEBSITE AT:
https://revenue.nebraska.gov/

Total State Tax Dollars

State Aid to Schools (TEEOSA) ..........ccccceueunee
Property Tax Credit ACt ........cccooeevieenieeieens
School District Property Tax Credit'..................
Special Education Payments ...........cccccceceenee.

Highway User Revenue Distribution to
CitIES e

Highway User Revenue Distribution to
CoUNtIeS ...

Homestead Exemptions ..........cccooeeeveneerieeinne

Community College Foundation and
Equalization Aid .........cccooeeieeiieiieiees

State Temporary School Fund ............ccccceeuenenne.
Municipal Equalization Fund (MEF)...................
County Public Health Aid .............cccooeiiernene.

Convention Center and Arena Turnback
to Cities

Insurance Premium Distribution to
COoUNLIES ..o

Mutual Finance Assistance Fund.......................
Water Sustainability...........cccoceverevineiinicineenne

Nebraska Resources Development

Total Tax Dollars Distrik d

$1,163,371,819.00

427,068,566.00
750,000,000.00

491,724,441.00

218,496,201.24

218,253,431.08

150,777,794.94

367,439,424.00
119,860,481.19
34,034,709.01

21,078,381.26

18,429,942.04

6,929,279.83
4,336,320.00

8,839,106.08

3,428,043.86

$4,004,067,940.53

" School District Property Tax Credit includes School Property Tax Credits,

credits from TIF taxes and unused amounts.

AS A NEBRASKA REAL PROPERTY OWNER, YOU MAY BE ELIGIBLE FOR A
CREDIT ON YOUR NEBRASKA INCOME TAX RETURN. PLEASE SEE THE

DEPARTMENMT OF REVENUE WEBSITE AT:
https://revenue.nebraska.gov/

Total State Tax Dollars

State Aid to Schools (TEEOSA) ..........cccceeuennee
Property Tax Credit ACt ........cccooeevieenieeieens
School District Property Tax Credit'..................
Special Education Payments ...........cccccceceenee.

Highway User Revenue Distribution to
CitI@S e

Highway User Revenue Distribution to
CoUNtIeS ....oviiiiicccccee

Homestead Exemptions ..........ccooeeeneirienennns

Community College Foundation and
Equalization Aid .........cccoeeviveiiieiieieee

State Temporary School Fund ............cccccovenenne.
Municipal Equalization Fund (MEF)...................
County Public Health Aid .............cccooeireinee.

Convention Center and Arena Turnback
to Cities

Insurance Premium Distribution to
Counties .

Mutual Finance Assistance Fund.......................
Water Sustainability...........cccoeverevineiincineens

Nebraska Resources Development

Total Tax Dollars Distril d

$1,163,371,819.00
427,068,566.00
750,000,000.00

491,724,441.00

218,496,201.24

218,253,431.08

150,777,794.94

367,439,424.00
119,860,481.19
34,034,709.01

21,078,381.26

18,429,942.04

6,929,279.83
4,336,320.00

8,839,106.08

3,428,043.86

$4,004,067,940.53

" School District Property Tax Credit includes School Property Tax Credits,

credits from TIF taxes and unused amounts.

AS A NEBRASKA REAL PROPERTY OWNER, YOU MAY BE ELIGIBLE FOR A
CREDIT ON YOUR NEBRASKA INCOME TAX RETURN. PLEASE SEE THE

DEPARTMENMT OF REVENUE WEBSITE AT:
https://revenue.nebraska.gov/


https://revenue.nebraska.gov/
https://revenue.nebraska.gov/
https://revenue.nebraska.gov/

