Seward County

Statement of State Aid Allocated to Certain Local Subdivisions Within the County for Fiscal Year 2024-2025

Total Property

State Aid

Seward County Statement of State Aid Allocated to Certain Local Subdivisions Within the County for Fiscal Year 2024-2025

Total Property

State Aid

Seward County
Statement of State Aid Allocated to
Certain Local Subdivisions Within the County
for Fiscal Year 2024-2025

Total Property

State Aid

	Total Property	State Aid
	Taxes Levied	Fiscal Year
	in 2024	2024-20251
Seward County		
Seward County	\$10,325,307.89	\$3,165,921.27
City - Village		
Beaver Crossing	117,000.15	84,436.37
Bee	76,519.97	35,572.44
Cordova	11,000.06	30,364.88
Garland	68,111.78	45,072.14
Goehner	46,164.89	37,983.32
Milford	777,130.14	463,787.57
Pleasant Dale	71,115.70	49,706.09
Seward	2,157,464.21	1,235,996.35
Staplehurst	42,120.00	69,649.21
Utica	287,094.33	190,616.08
Totals	3,653,721.23	2,243,184.45
School Districts		
Centennial 5672	8,962,249.40	4,000,587.55
Crete 2 ² (Saline Co.)	0.00	0.00
David City 56 ²		
(Butler Co.)	0.00	0.00
Dorchester 44 ²		
(Saline Co.)	0.00	0.00
East Butler 502 ²		
(Butler Co.)	0.00	0.00
Exeter-Milligan 1 ²		
(Fillmore Co.)	0.00	0.00
Friend 68 ² (Saline Co.)	0.00	0.00
Malcolm 148 ²		
(Lancaster Co.)	0.00	0.00
Milford 5 ²	7,753,025.68	5,257,184.03
Raymond Central 161 ²		
(Lancaster Co.)	0.00	0.00
Seward 92	15,479,784.80	9,005,668.75
Totals ³	32,195,059.88	18,263,440.33

¹The amount of state funds shown above (in the State Aid column) would have been additional property taxes if not allocated to the county, city, village, and school district by the Legislature (Neb. Rev. Stat. § 77-1704.01).

	Total Property Taxes Levied in 2024	State Aid Fiscal Year 2024-2025 ¹
Seward County		
Seward County	\$10,325,307.89	\$3,165,921.27
City - Village		
Beaver Crossing	117,000.15	84,436.37
Bee	76,519.97	35,572.44
Cordova	11,000.06	30,364.88
Garland	68,111.78	45,072.14
Goehner	46,164.89	37,983.32
Milford	777,130.14	463,787.57
Pleasant Dale	71,115.70	49,706.09
Seward	2,157,464.21	1,235,996.35
Staplehurst	42,120.00	69,649.21
Utica	287,094.33	190,616.08
Totals	3,653,721.23	2,243,184.45
School Districts		
Centennial 567 ²	8,962,249.40	4,000,587.55
Crete 2º (Saline Co.)	0.00	0.00
David City 56 ² (Butler Co.)	0.00	0.00
Dorchester 44 ²		
(Saline Co.) East Butler 502²	0.00	0.00
(Butler Co.)	0.00	0.00
Exeter-Milligan 1 ² (Fillmore Co.)	0.00	0.00
Friend 682 (Saline Co.)	0.00	0.00
Malcolm 1482		
(Lancaster Co.)	0.00	0.00
Milford 5 ² Raymond Central 161 ²	7,753,025.68	5,257,184.03
(Lancaster Co.)	0.00	0.00
Seward 9 ²	15,479,784.80	9,005,668.75
Totals ³	32,195,059.88	18,263,440.33
1		

¹The amount of state funds shown above (in the State Aid column) would have been additional property taxes if not allocated to the county, city, village, and school district by the Legislature (Neb. Rev. Stat. § 77-1704.01).

	Taxes Levied in 2024	Fiscal Year 2024-2025 ¹
Seward County		
Seward County	\$10,325,307.89	\$3,165,921.27
City - Village		
Beaver Crossing	117,000.15	84,436.37
Bee	76,519.97	35,572.44
Cordova	11,000.06	30,364.88
Garland	68,111.78	45,072.14
Goehner	46,164.89	37,983.32
Milford	777,130.14	463,787.57
Pleasant Dale	71,115.70	49,706.09
Seward	2,157,464.21	1,235,996.35
Staplehurst	42,120.00	69,649.21
Utica	287,094.33	190,616.08
Totals	3,653,721.23	2,243,184.45
School Districts		
Centennial 5672	8,962,249.40	4,000,587.55
Crete 2 ² (Saline Co.)	0.00	0.00
David City 56 ²		
(Butler Co.)	0.00	0.00
Dorchester 44 ²		
(Saline Co.)	0.00	0.00
East Butler 502 ²		
(Butler Co.)	0.00	0.00
Exeter-Milligan 1 ²		
(Fillmore Co.)	0.00	0.00
Friend 68 ² (Saline Co.)	0.00	0.00
Malcolm 148 ²		
(Lancaster Co.)	0.00	0.00
Milford 5 ²	7,753,025.68	5,257,184.03
Raymond Central 161 ²		
(Lancaster Co.)	0.00	0.00
Seward 92	15,479,784.80	9,005,668.75
Totals ³	32,195,059.88	18,263,440.33
¹ The amount of state funds shown above	e (in the State Aid colum	n) would have been

¹The amount of state funds shown above (in the State Aid column) would have been additional property taxes if not allocated to the county, city, village, and school district by the Legislature (Neb. Rev. Stat. § 77-1704.01).

²This local subdivision overlaps into another county. The amounts of total property taxes and state aid for the subdivision are the total amounts for the local subdivision and not just the portion in this county. To avoid double counting, these totals are only shown in the county where the local subdivision is considered headquartered. If there are zero dollars shown, the subdivision is headquartered in the county shown in parentheses.

³Total property taxes levied for school districts includes amounts levied to retire bonded indebtedness.

²This local subdivision overlaps into another county. The amounts of total property taxes and state aid for the subdivision are the total amounts for the local subdivision and not just the portion in this county. To avoid double counting, these totals are only shown in the county where the local subdivision is considered headquartered. If there are zero dollars shown, the subdivision is headquartered in the county shown in parentheses.

³Total property taxes levied for school districts includes amounts levied to retire bonded indebtedness.

²This local subdivision overlaps into another county. The amounts of total property taxes and state aid for the subdivision are the total amounts for the local subdivision and not just the portion in this county. To avoid double counting, these totals are only shown in the county where the local subdivision is considered headquartered. If there are zero dollars shown, the subdivision is headquartered in the county shown in parentheess

³Total property taxes levied for school districts includes amounts levied to retire bonded indebtedness.

Total State Tax Dollars Total State Tax Dollars		5	Total State Tax Dollars		
State Aid to Schools (TEEOSA)	\$1,163,371,819.00	State Aid to Schools (TEEOSA)	\$1,163,371,819.00	State Aid to Schools (TEEOSA)	\$1,163,371,819.00
Property Tax Credit Act	427,068,566.00	Property Tax Credit Act	427,068,566.00	Property Tax Credit Act	427,068,566.00
School District Property Tax Credit ¹	750,000,000.00	School District Property Tax Credit ¹	750,000,000.00	School District Property Tax Credit ¹	750,000,000.00
Special Education Payments	491,724,441.00	Special Education Payments	491,724,441.00	Special Education Payments	491,724,441.00
Highway User Revenue Distribution to Cities	218,496,201.24	Highway User Revenue Distribution to Cities	218,496,201.24	Highway User Revenue Distribution to Cities	218,496,201.24
Highway User Revenue Distribution to Counties	218,253,431.08	Highway User Revenue Distribution to Counties	218,253,431.08	Highway User Revenue Distribution to Counties	218,253,431.08
Homestead Exemptions	150,777,794.94	Homestead Exemptions	150,777,794.94	Homestead Exemptions	150,777,794.94
Community College Foundation and Equalization Aid	367,439,424.00	Community College Foundation and Equalization Aid	367,439,424.00	Community College Foundation and Equalization Aid	367,439,424.00
State Temporary School Fund	119,860,481.19	State Temporary School Fund	119,860,481.19	State Temporary School Fund	119,860,481.19
Municipal Equalization Fund (MEF)	34,034,709.01	Municipal Equalization Fund (MEF)	34,034,709.01	Municipal Equalization Fund (MEF)	34,034,709.01
County Public Health Aid	21,078,381.26	County Public Health Aid	21,078,381.26	County Public Health Aid	21,078,381.26
Convention Center and Arena Turnback to Cities	18,429,942.04	Convention Center and Arena Turnback to Cities	18,429,942.04	Convention Center and Arena Turnback to Cities	18,429,942.04
Insurance Premium Distribution to Counties	6,929,279.83	Insurance Premium Distribution to Counties	6,929,279.83	Insurance Premium Distribution to Counties	6,929,279.83
Mutual Finance Assistance Fund	4,336,320.00	Mutual Finance Assistance Fund	4,336,320.00	Mutual Finance Assistance Fund	4,336,320.00
Water Sustainability	8,839,106.08	Water Sustainability	8,839,106.08	Water Sustainability	8,839,106.08
Nebraska Resources Development Fund	3,428,043.86	Nebraska Resources Development Fund	3,428,043.86	Nebraska Resources Development Fund	3,428,043.86
Total Tax Dollars Distributed	\$4,004,067,940.53	Total Tax Dollars Distributed	\$4,004,067,940.53	Total Tax Dollars Distributed	\$4,004,067,940.53

 $^{^1}$ "School District Property Tax Credit" includes School Property Tax Credits, credits from TIF taxes and unused amounts.

AS A NEBRASKA REAL PROPERTY OWNER, YOU MAY BE ELIGIBLE FOR A CREDIT ON YOUR NEBRASKA INCOME TAX RETURN. PLEASE SEE THE DEPARTMENMT OF REVENUE WEBSITE AT:

https://revenue.nebraska.gov/

AS A NEBRASKA REAL PROPERTY OWNER, YOU MAY BE ELIGIBLE FOR A CREDIT ON YOUR NEBRASKA INCOME TAX RETURN. PLEASE SEE THE DEPARTMENMT OF REVENUE WEBSITE AT:

https://revenue.nebraska.gov/

AS A NEBRASKA REAL PROPERTY OWNER, YOU MAY BE ELIGIBLE FOR A CREDIT ON YOUR NEBRASKA INCOME TAX RETURN. PLEASE SEE THE DEPARTMENMT OF REVENUE WEBSITE AT:

https://revenue.nebraska.gov/

 $^{^1}$ School District Property Tax Credit includes School Property Tax Credits, credits from TIF taxes and unused amounts.

¹ School District Property Tax Credit includes School Property Tax Credits, credits from TIF taxes and unused amounts.